City of Carmel-by-the-Sea
Salary Study: Building Official
October 2020

Survey Agency Population
Carmel by the Sea 3,897
Capitola 10,080
Scotts Valley 11,842
Seaside 33,930
Marina 22,535
Salinas 156,259
Monterey 28,289
Santa Cruz 64,725
Pacific Grove 15,546
*Notes:

Comparable Classification

Building Official

Building Official

Building Official

Chief Building Official

Chief Building Official

Permit Center Manager/Building Official
Chief of Inspection Srv/Building Official
Chief Building Official

Contract

Building Official salary range adopted 2013 (no increases, salary static)
General bargaining unit increases from 2013 -2022 = 18.75%

Top Step Base
8,648

9,334

9,930

10,623

10,827

11,770

13,242

14,361

N/A

Annual

103,776
112,011
119,161
127,478
129,920
141,240
158,904
172,332

N/A

ATTACHMENT B



