City of Carmel-by-the-Sea Salary Study: Building Official

October 2020

Survey Agency	Population	Comparable Classification	Top Step Base	Annual
Carmel by the Sea	3,897	Building Official	8,648	103,776
Capitola	10,080	Building Official	9,334	112,011
Scotts Valley	11,842	Building Official	9,930	119,161
Seaside	33,930	Chief Building Official	10,623	127,478
Marina	22,535	Chief Building Official	10,827	129,920
Salinas	156,259	Permit Center Manager/Building Official	11,770	141,240
Monterey	28,289	Chief of Inspection Srv/Building Official	13,242	158,904
Santa Cruz	64,725	Chief Building Official	14,361	172,332
Pacific Grove	15,546	Contract	N/A	N/A

## \*Notes:

Building Official salary range adopted 2013 (no increases, salary static) General bargaining unit increases from 2013 -2022 = 18.75%